Assi Dire	I Stop: gnment Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR ctor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office . Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450							
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying party:         Marcel BLANCO</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         ☐ Yes ☑ No</li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  BOSCH REXROTH D.S.I.  91 BOULEVARD JOLIOT CURIE  69200 VENISSIEUX  FRANCE						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(\$) & address(cs) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/559,930	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: REMOTE CONTROLLER FOR HEAVY CONSTRUCTION MACHINES WITH FOLLOWER PUSHROD							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William P. Berridge	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
	<u> </u>							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024  Daniel A. Tanner, III Registration No. 54,734	ution is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: January 9, 2006						

PATENT REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0319

**RECORDED: 01/19/2006** 

ASSI	GNM	ENT

			ASSIGNUL.	NI	1 1		
		(1) Marc	cl BLANCO	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
(2 0)				(7)			
		(4)			i		
			ideration of the sum of on				
		to each of the	undersigned, each unders	igned agrees to	assign, and her	reby does assign, t	ransfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) BOS	CH REXROTH D.S.I.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	` '	oulcvard Joliot Curie, 6920	O VENISSIEUD	X. FRANCE		
			<u>_</u>				
		the entire right invention, and continuation, extensions, ret	esignated as the Assignee); t, title and interest for the U in all applications for pate international, confirmation issues and reexamination of	Inited States of A int including any , substitute and re crtificates that m	America as defi and all provisi eissue applicat ay be granted c	ined in 35 U.S.C. §: ional, non-provision ion(s), and all Lette on the invention kno	100, in the nal, divisional, ers Patent, own as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Casc Number, or Forcign Application Number	(11) <u>REM</u>	OTE CONTROLLER FO	R HEAVY CON	ISTRUCTION	MACHINES WIT	Н
		FOL	LOWER PUSHROD			. <u>-</u>	<u></u>
		(Attorney Do	cket No. <u>126215</u>				)
		for which the on even date l	undersigned has (have) ex herewith or	recuted an appli	cation for pate	nt in the United St	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on	January 2, 2006	;			
	Signing of Application	(12) on _	Statutery 25 400.	·			
(13)	Alternative	(13) IIS s	pplication Serial Number	10/559	930		
(13)	Identification for						
	filed applications	filed	January19, 2006	,	· ;	<u> </u>	
any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full right and agra- identified	tions and patents as the Assig  2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible it  3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio  4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit  5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ces that this assignment is bir  6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execut	s to execute all p vision thereof, on n obtaining evid s to execute all p mal Convention s to perform all a ted States patent rizes and reques ; from said applit t herein assigned adding on him an y grants the firm or desirable in o	papers necessary in connector any patent or reissue appeared and going forward weapers and documents and for Protection of Industris affirmative acts which may to the Assigned to the Commissioner of the feation(s) to the said Assign, and that he has not exect this heirs, successors, assign of Oliff & Berridge, I writer to comply with the runder to comply	olication based to the such interfer perform any act of the property or sire to be u.S. Patent and mee, as Assigned uted, and will noting and legal race of the United	hereon, for the ence.  which may be milar agreement to obtain, maint d Trademark to of the entire of execute, any epresentatives to insert on this d States Patent	e invention, and to c necessary in conn ots. tain or confirm by a Office to issue any interest, and coven y agreements in cor assignment any fur t and Trademark Of	cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nefict herewith,
Date	01/02/700	s 6	Inventor Signature	722	<u> </u>	<del>-</del>	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	<del></del>			
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature		ļ		
Date			Inventor Signature				
			Inventor Signature				<del></del>
Date							
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature				
Date	This assignment should pre-	ferably be signed	Inventor Signature d before: (a) a Notary Publ	ic if within the	. 7		
neither,	then it should be signed before	re at least two v	vitnesses who also sign he	re:		M	1
Date	~ ,		<b></b>	Viscent U		$- / \nu$	<u> </u>
Date	01/02/2006		Witness	Thomas (	HANTELO	NP V	
	·				 	PATENT	· 4/

**REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0320**